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TUMKUR UNIVERSITY

Fee structure for grant of affiliation to various courses for the academic year 2025-26

Annexure-1

I.  FRESH AFFILIATION
S1 GST 18% Total Fee
N(;. Particulars Fee In Rs. In Rs. In Rs.
1. | B.A (Combination wise) 133;731.00 Per Courge/ Per| 5767158 | 1,81,402.58
ection
% | BSe (Combimation wisgy | ool 00 Ber Cour;e/ Per | 97671.58 | 1,81,402.58
ection .
3 B.Sc. (Fire & Industrial 3,35,412.00 Per Course / Per 60374.16 | 3.95,786.16
Safety) Section
4. | B.Com 3,35412.00 Per Conrse Per 60374.16 | 3,95,786.16
Section
5. |BF.A/BVA. 1,53,731.00 Per Course / Per 27671.58 | 1,81,402.58
_ Section
6. | B.CA. 1,53,731.00 Per Course / Per 27671.58 | 1,81,402.58
Section ,
7. | BB.A./BS.W. 1,53,731.00 Per Course/ Per 27671.58 | 1,81,402.58
Section
8. | Bducation (B.Ed.) S8 PexiConnss Har 69178.86 | 4,53,505.86
Section
9. | Physical Education (B.P.Ed,) | >»8+327:00 Per Course/ Per)\ o170 06 | 453,505.86
Section
10. | MLA. 1,53,731.00 PerCoume/ Per 27671.58 | 1,81,402.58
Section
1. 121/[.A - Jogmgllsm and Mass 1,53,731.00 Per Course/ Per 27671.58 | 1,81,402.58
ommunication SeCtlon
12. | MSe. 3,07,461.00 Per Course / Per 55342.98 | 3,62,803.98
Section
13. | M.Com 4,05,290.00 Per Course / Per 72952.20 | 4,78.242.20
Section
14. | M.E./ M.S.W. 5,99,020.00 Per Caurse/ Per | 5500 65 | 6,59,643.60
Section
15. |MBA 6,98,775.00 Per Course/ Per | )5990 50 | 824 554.50
Section
16. | M.CA. 6,98,775.00 Por Course/ Per | 5070050 | § 24 554,50
Section
17. | M.Sc. - Electronic Media 6,98, 775,00 Per Comrea [ Per|  jo00mp 0| g 94 554,50

Section




II. RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION
SI GST 18% Total Fee In Rs.
’ Particulars Fee In Rs. In Rs.
No.
1. | BA. 46121.00 Per Conrse 8301.78 54,422.78
/ Per Section
5. B.A — Kannada Pandit 7,687.00 Per Cou.rse 1383.66 9,070.66
course / Per Section
3. | B.Sec. 38432.00 Per Course 6917.76 45,349.76
/ Per Section
B.Sc. (Fire & Industrial 83,853.00 Per
% Safety) Course / Per Section 15083.3% 98,846.54
5. | B 83,833.00 Per 15093.54 98.946.54
Course / Per Section
6. | BFA/BVA. 483900 Per 6289.02 41,228.02
Course / Per Section
7. | BB.A/BS.W 92,238.00 Per 16602.84 1,08,840.84
‘ Course / Per Section
Education / Physical
8. | Education Coun2 0 P 2075382 1,36,052.82
(B.Ed./B.P.Ed.) >
99.925.00 Per
9. | BCA Cionizas | Ber Section 17986.50 1,17,911.50
10. | MLA. 92,258.00 Per 16602.84 1,08,840.84
Course / Per Section
11. | M.Se. 1,32,768.00 Per 23898.24 1,56,666.24
Course / Per Section
12. | M.Com 1,46,743.00 Per 26413.74 1,73,156.74
Course / Per Section
13. | MB.A. 1,04,817.00 Per 18867.06 1,23,684.06
Course / Per Section
14. | M.C.A. LA A17.00 Per 18867.06 1,23,684.06
Course / Per Section
15, M.A.- Joumal1§m gnd 92,238.00 Per Cou'rse 16602.84 1,08,840.84
Mass Communication / Per Section
16. | M.Sc. Electronic Media | 52»823-00 Per Course 15093.54 98.946.54
/ Per Section
17. | M.Ed. / M.S. W. 1,712, 763.00 Par 23898.24 1,56,666.24
Course / Per Section
18. | Affiliation Retention Fee | 20»204.00 Per Course 3773.52 24,737.52

/ Per Section




1. INTRODUCTION OF NEW SUBJECT IN THE EXISTING COLLEGES

SL. Fee GST Total Fee In

1 0
No. Particulars In Rs. 18% Rs.
In Rs.

Introduction of New Subject in the existing

41,927.00 7546.86 49473.86
colleges

IV. INTRODUCTION OF NEW COURSES IN THE EXISTING COLLEGES

9l Fee GST 18% | Total
’ Particulars In Rs. Fee In
No. In Rs.
Rs.
B.A/B.Sc. B.Com/ B.F.A/B.Sc. (Fire &
1 Industrial Safety) / M.A /M.Sc./M.Com / 69,888.00 | 12579.84 | 82467.84
M.S.W
Fee for rest of the courses as per Renewal of Affiliation
PERMANENT AFFILIATION
SL. . Fee GST 18% Total Fee In
No. Particulars In Rs. In Rs. Rs.
Arts 1,95,657.00 35218.26 2,30,875.26
B.F.A/B.V.A. 1,39,755.00 25155.90 1,64,910.90
Science " 1,53,731.00 27671.58 1,81,402.58
Commerce 3,35,412.00 60374.16 3,95,786.16

B.Se: |Fire & Industal Safety {Fer 3,35412.00 | 6037416 |  3,95,786.16

course)]
B.B.A./B.C.A./B.S.W. (Per course) 4,61,192.00 83014.56 5,44,206.56
Education 4,89,143.00 88045.74 5,77,188.74

Inspection fee (Renewal of permanent

tiafion. ) 1,18,792.00 21382.56 1,40,174.56

Note: 1) SI. No. 1 to 8 is applicable to the colleges seeking permanent affiliation afresh.
*2) The colleges seeking Renewal of Permanent Affiliation are required to pay
inspection fee along with the permanent affiliation fee as applicable.




FEE FOR ENHANCEMENT OF INTAKE

GST 18% Total Fee

SI. No. Course Fee per seat Rs. In Rs. In Rs.

1. B.A./ B.Sc. (Common course) 881.00 Per Student 158.60 1039.60
2. B.F.A/B.V.A. 838.00 Per Student 150.88 988.88
3. B.Sc. (Fire & Industrial Safety) 3,495.00 Per Student 629.05 4124.05
4, B.Com. 3,495.00 Per Student 629.05 4124.05
5. BBA / BCA /BSW 3,075.00 Per Student 553.41 3628.41
6. }Siisechf)lemonics A 2.795.00 Per Student 503.12|  3298.12
% &iﬁéé?gfé‘;;})m"logy/ 2,795.00 Per Student 503.12 3298.12
8. %Sfééiil‘ég’%’ilgfgeinis . 2,795.00 Per Student 503.12|  3298.12
9. Other M.Sc. Courses 1,398.00 Per Student 251.66 1649.66
10. M.Com. 5,590.00 Per Student 1006.24 6596.24
11. M.S.W. 5,031.00 Per Student 905.65 5936.65
12. M.A. 2,097.00 Per Student 377.39 72474.39
13. MBA / MCA /M.Ed./ 2,795.00 Per Student 503.12 3298.12

Note: Minimum enhancement is 10 Seats. Enhancement is in multiples of 10




VII. MISCELLANEOUS FEE

Total Fee In

S] GST
’ Course Fee Rs. 18% Rs.
No. InR
n Rs.
1. | Fee for Diploma and Certificate courses 55,000 9900 64900.00
(for each course)
2. | Re-inspection fee 27,500 4950 32450.00
3. | Change of College Name 27,500 4950 32450.00
4. | Fee for shifting of College 55,000 9900 64900.00
5. | Late fee for submission of application
after the last date.
Within 10 days 11,000 1980 12980.00
Within 20 days 22,000 3960 25960.00
If the university under special 55,000 9900 64900.00
circumstances has given permission to
submit the application for affiliation after
20 days
6. | Affiliation Application fee for U.G. and 5,500 990 6490.00
PG Courses:
7. | Refund of Affiliation Fee pald If the Local
Inspection
Committee not
recommends for the
affiliation, then the
50% of the
affiliation fee paid
by the college may
be refunded if the
college principal /
management
requests the
University to refund
the affiliation fee.
8. | Change of Management For both 9900 + For both
9900 Management
Management
55,000 + 55,000 Sl
’ ’ 64900.00
9. | Fee for bifurcation 33,000-00 5940 | 38940.00
Note:

1. 50% of fee concession pertaining to affiliation fee and other fee is given to the Colleges /
Institutions governed by the Management of SC/ST communities as per Government
Order No. ED: 21: UBV: 2004 Dated: 15.05.2004.

. Evening and day colleges shall be treated as separate units for payment of affiliation

fees.

. Affiliation fees shall be paid through UUCMS online portal or if University instructed to
pay offline then the colleges shall be paid through RTGS payable to the Financ Otﬁcer

Tumkur University, Tumakuru.

Taeliege Development a,em-\cu
Tumkur University, Tumakury




Annexure-2

TUMKUR UNIVERSITY

Intake per section for various courses.

SL No Courses Intake per Section
1. B.A 100 (One hundred)
| 2. | B.A. (Kannada Pandit) 50 (Fifty)
3. B.Sc. 60 (Sixty)
4. B.Sc. (Fire & Industrial Safety) ' 60 (Sixty)
5. B.Com 100 (One hundred)
6. BBA 40 (Forty)
7. BSW 50 (Fifty)
8. BCA 60 (Sixty)
9. B.F.A/B.V.A. 40 (Forty)
10. | B.Ed. As per NCTE
11. | BP.Ed. As per NCTE
12. | M.A (All Courses) 60 (Sixty)
13. | M.Sc. (All Courses) 50 (Fifty)
14. | M.Com 60 (Sixty)
15. | MSW 60 (Sixty)
16. | M.Ed. As per NCTE
17. | MBA As per AICTE
18. | MCA As per AICTE

Director 22—(? <3

, JPirector
Coliege Development Council
Tumkur University, Tumakuru
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